for Flood warning in force now River Trent at Fiskerton Mill including Rolleston Fields, Gorse and Nurseries area

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

River levels remain high but are beginning to fall at the Colwick river gauge as a result of recent heavy rainfall. Consequently, flooding of property is expected to continue. Areas most at risk are Fiskerton Mill, including Rolleston Fields, Gorse, and Nurseries. Further rainfall is forecast today (19/02/2020) and Thursday (20/02/2020). We expect river levels to remain high for the next few days. We are closely monitoring the situation. Our incident response staff are patrolling watercourses in the area and liaising with emergency services. Please have a bag ready with vital items like medicines and insurance documents, move possessions and valuables off the ground or to safety, and turn off gas, electricity and water. This message will be updated this afternoon or as the situation changes.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page